M
A
C
H
IN
E
R
Y

R
14
Supplementary Protector CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Type SPCL
Current Limiting SPCL 1 C 20
Applications Equipment Protection Control Circuits
SPCL supplementary protectors The SPCL can provide thermal SPCL current limiting perform-
are IEC current limiting type overload protection unique ance current ratings below
breakers that provide thermal to the equipment that the 10 amperes are an attractive,
magnetic protection in applic- backup branch circuit pro- resettable alternative in
ations from 0.5 to 63 amperes tective device cannot. Its protecting control circuits.
at 120 to 480 volts AC. current limiting performance o Motor Control Circuits
provides for quick interrup-   (per NEC 430-71, Part F)
tion of short circuits, re- o Control Circuit Transformers
ducing the let-through energy, o PLC I/O Points
stress, and damage. o Contactor Coils
o Relays
Type
Supplementary
Protector
Current Limiting
Poles
1= 1 pole
2= 2 pole
3= 3 pole
4= 4 pole
Curve Type (Applications)
B = B Curve (Low Inrush)
C = C Curve (General/Industrial)
Current Rating
00 = 0.5 Amp* 06 = 6 Amp 20 = 20 Amp
01 = 1 Amp* 07 = 7 Amp* 25 = 25 Amp
02 = 2 Amp* 08 = 8 Amp* 32 = 32 Amp
03 = 3 Amp* 10 = 10 Amp 40 = 40 Amp
04 = 4 Amp* 13 = 13 Amp 50 = 50 Amp
05 = 5 Amp* 16 = 16 Amp 63 = 63 Amp
* Available curve type C only.
15
Lock-off Devices Bus Bar Systems Auxiliary/Signal Switch Kit
ACCESSORIES
To lock-off any SPCL Sigle-phase bus bars for Auxiliary/signal switch kit
protector, use padlockable control circuit applications is field installable to the left
device Catalog Number are available in lengths of one side of an SPCL protector
SPCLPLDEV and padlock meter. Use Catalog Number and is selectable between
with key Catalog Number SPCL1PB10MM (10mm2 auxiliary and signal switch
SPCLOCKEY. density) or SPCL1PB16MM modes. Use Catalog Number
(16mm2 density) SPCLUAUX.
16
SPHM  3  H  M  0030  _ _ _ _
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM Supplementary Protector
Type SPHM
Hydralic Magnetic
Type Auxiliary Switch (Optional)
Supplementary Protector Hydraulic Magnetic A (1) = Current Normally Open (2)
B (1) = Current Normally Closed (2)
Poles Continuous Current Reading (5)
1 = 1 pole 00R1 = 0.10 Amp
2 = 2 pole 0R25 = 0.25 Amp
3 = 3 pole 0R50 = 0.50 Amp
4 = 4 pole 0R75 = 0.75 Amp
0001 = 1 Amp
        1/2 Cycle Inrush Tolerence     Overcurrent Curve 0002 = 2 Amp
         Code     Delay       Voltage Code    Delay              Curve (3) 02R5 = 2.5 Amp
1. One A or B contact maximum            H          8X           50/60 Hz M            Medium  2 0003 = 3 Amp
    per pole. Contacts will be arranged S             Short  3 0004 = 4 Amp
    left to right, e.g. BAB suffix on            R        18X           50/60 Hz L             Long                       10 0005 = 5 Amp
    3 pole breaker. M            Medium                  20 0006 = 6 Amp
S             Short                      30 0007 = 7 Amp
2. Contact position when breaker is            Y(4)   25X            50/60 Hz L             Long                     251 07R5 = 7.5 Amp
    in open condition. Contacts rated M            Medium                252 0008 = 8 Amp
    10 amperes at 250 volts AC. S             Short                    253 0010 = 10 Amp
           J          8X              DC M             Medium  2 0015 = 15 Amp
3. UL recognized to 250 volts AC, 5kA. S             Short  3 0020 = 20 Amp
           S       18X              DC L              Long 10 0025 = 25 Amp
4. Maximum of 40 amperes available M             Medium 20 0030 = 30 Amp
    at 25 times inrush. S             Short 30 0035 = 35 Amp(3)
           Z(4)   25X              DC L              Long                      251 0040 = 40 Amp(3)
5. Contact Cutler-Hammer for copies M             Medium                 252 0045 = 45 Amp(3)(4)
    of time-current curves S             Short                      253 0050 = 50 Amp(3)(4)
    Long Delay Extended Inrush            S      Switch         DC 50/60 Hz W            Switch
    Medium Delay General/Industrial
    Short Delay Electronics
6. For special current ratings not shown,
    contact Cutler-Hammer
         Applications Precise Overload Protection Equipment and Control Circuit Protection